BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH CHARTER STUDY COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2024-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE BRADLEY BEACH CHARTER STUDY COMMISSION REQUESTING BUDGET AND EXPENSE ALLOCATIONS FROM THE BOROUGH

Ms. Maslanka-Duffy offered the following resolution and moved its approval:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough"), by referendum under New Jersey law, authorized and empowered the Bradley Beach Charter Study Commission (the "Commission") to study and potentially recommend changes to the Borough's form of government; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has determined that it requires budget and expense allocations from the Borough in order to perform its duties under New Jersey law; and

WHEREAS, the Commission hereby sets forth its proposed budget as follows:

GENERAL COUNSEL SERVICES \$40,000.00
PART-TIME SECRETARY SERVICES \$7,000.00
PROGRAMMING/MATERIALS \$3,000.00

TOTAL: \$50,000.00 (not to exceed)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Charter Study Commission of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Commission hereby requests a total budget of \$50,000.00 from the Borough to perform its duties under New Jersey law as set forth hereinabove.

	Motion	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Commissioner Coan		X			
Commissioner Greenberg	1st	X			
Commissioner Kaplan	2nd	X			
Commissioner Maslanka-Duffy		X			
Commissioner Davidson		X			

Dated: December 10, 2024